FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	05-11-200	4	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF		
				Patent and Trad		
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary a thereof.	102741155	5	ırks: Please recoi	rd the attached origina	al documen	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	6.04	2. Name an	d address of recei	ving party(ies):		
Kanji KITAZAWA		Name: <u>T</u>	AMAGAWA SEIK	I KABUSHIKI KAISHA	<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No.  3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Ac	Street Address: 1879, Ooyasumi, lida-shi,		52	
			Nagano-k	ken, Japan	.s. F	
	lerger hange of Name	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) atta	ached? <u>No</u>	10/839	
Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	L C O C	2.0			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  April 14, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)  issued						
	Additional numbers					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Michael S. Huppert , Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed (Check No.   Cloud 4 )				
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021		Deposit account number: 23-0975  (Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. Huppert, Reg. No. 40,268 Name of Person Signing  May 6, 2004 Date						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u></u>	10	otal number of pa	ges including cover	sneet: 3	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Do not detach this portion  THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED  TO ARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE  FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT						
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Tradematiks 23-0975 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.						
1/2004 8WORDOF1 00000062 10839292	\					

PATENT REEL: 015299 FRAME: 0741

## ASSIGNMENT

consi	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the	•					
<u>Kan</u>	ji KITAZAWA						
hereb	y sells, assigns and transfers to						
	TAMAGAWA SEIKI KABUSHIKI K of 1879, Ooyasumi, Iida-shi, Nagano-ke						
(herei	inafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the d to:	e entire right, title, and interest					
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled _						
	ROTATION ANGLE DETECTOR which was executed by the undersigned on the date in	dicated below					
	or was filed on	and accorded Serial No.					
	(hereinafter called the Application);						
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are desc						
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);						
(iv)	v) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and						
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Pr	otection of Industrial Property.					
Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said patent application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.							
Letter	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authors Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	ized to issue any and all of said					
applic papers	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charginee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing ations; execute all additional assignments and other writings; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Apriate patent protection.	g, substitute, or reissue patent ngs, including reexamination					
INVE	NTOR(S):	DATE					
(K <u>an</u>	ji KITAZAWA) Kanji Kilajama	April 14, 2004					

RECORDED: 05/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015299 FRAME: 0742